
T(°F) T (°C) P (psi) Flow (LPM) Flow (CCM)
86.35 30.19444 0.82 22.5 22500
87.81 31.00556 9.34 18 18000
89.89 32.16111 19.35 15.5 15500
91.74 33.18889 29.36 14 14000

93.9 34.38889 39.3 12 12000
96.67 35.92778 49.22 11 11000
99.86 37.7 59.35 10 10000

103.35 39.63889 69.28 9 9000
107.56 41.97778 79.2 7.5 7500

112.9 44.94444 89.17 6.5 6500
119.37 48.53889 97.13 6 6000
142.48 61.37778 97.11 5.5 5500
157.44 69.68889 98.91 5 5000
176.83 80.46111 97.7 5 5000
193.77 89.87222 95.78 4.35 4350
211.89 99.93889 96.07 3.8 3800
230.93 110.5167 96.59 3.1 3100
247.59 119.7722 96.53 2.45 2450
264.32 129.0667 97.1 1.6 1600
282.83 139.35 97.41 1 1000
302.32 150.1778 97.15 0.85 850
318.03 158.9056 98.66 0.65 650
338.43 170.2389 97.62 0.4 400
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T (°F) T (°C) P (psi) Flow (LPM) Flow (CCM)
74.63 23.68 0.89 >30 >30000
77.14 25.08 9.39 >30 >30000
79.02 26.12 19.24 25 25000
81.43 27.46 29.28 22 22000
84.05 28.92 39.35 18.5 18500
87.29 30.72 49.32 16 16000
90.61 32.56 59.25 14 14000
94.31 34.62 69.27 12.5 12500
98.62 37.01 79.15 11 11000
104.7 40.39 89.13 9.5 9500

111.67 44.26 97.15 8 8000
138.84 59.36 97.15 7.5 7500
158.65 70.36 97.16 6.5 6500
177.34 80.74 97.15 5 5000
196.26 91.26 97.19 4.8 4800
214.59 101.44 97.21 4.4 4400
232.12 111.18 97.15 3.6 3600
247.78 119.88 97.11 2.8 2800
268.16 131.20 97.16 2.25 2250
284.11 140.06 97.13 1.65 1650
303.39 150.77 97.11 1.3 1300
318.13 158.96 98.57 0.9 900
337.65 169.81 97.8 0.75 750
356.38 180.21 97.16 0.55 550
373.28 189.60 98.73 0.4 400
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T (°F) T (°C) P (psi) Flow (LPM) Flow (CCM)
63.43 17.46111 0.81 >30 >30000
69.82 21.01111 9.35 26 26000
73.06 22.81111 19.22 21.5 21500
75.05 23.91667 29.37 18 18000
77.25 25.13889 39.27 15 15000
79.76 26.53333 49.21 13 13000
83.11 28.39444 59.29 11 11000
86.87 30.48333 69.3 9 9000
90.82 32.67778 79.28 8 8000
95.85 35.47222 89.11 7 7000

103.45 39.69444 97.18 6 6000
126.36 52.42222 97.16 5 5000
142.68 61.48889 97.12 5 5000
160.67 71.48333 97.11 4.4 4400
180.92 82.73333 97.1 3.9 3900
197.86 92.14444 97.18 3.3 3300
215.99 102.2167 97.1 2.75 2750
232.22 111.2333 97.11 2.3 2300
248.87 120.4833 97.04 1.65 1650
269.54 131.9667 97.15 1.2 1200
284.01 140.0056 98.76 0.85 850
304.56 151.4222 97.76 0.7 700
321.45 160.8056 97.19 0.5 500
338.72 170.4 97.19 0.35 350
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T (°F) T(°C) P (psi) Flow (LPM) Flow (CCM)
66.26 19.03333 0.81 >30 >30000
79.39 26.32778 9.42 25 25000
90.51 32.50556 19.23 20 20000
91.84 33.24444 29.24 16.5 16500
92.67 33.70556 39.22 14.5 14500
93.69 34.27222 49.25 12 12000
96.06 35.58889 59.38 10 10000
99.03 37.23889 69.09 9 9000

102.32 39.06667 79.31 8 8000
106.74 41.52222 89.12 7 7000
112.49 44.71667 97.21 6 6000
135.11 57.28333 97.15 5 5000
149.15 65.08333 97.15 4.8 4800
169.26 76.25556 97.23 4.5 4500
189.49 87.49444 97.18 4.15 4150
205.73 96.51667 97.15 3.5 3500
220.47 104.7056 97.2 2.8 2800
242.57 116.9833 97.14 2.5 2500
257.83 125.4611 98.83 1.8 1800
276.53 135.85 98.09 1.5 1500
292.48 144.7111 97.23 1.2 1200
311.69 155.3833 97.11 0.9 900
330.15 165.6389 97.14 0.7 700
348.48 175.8222 97.23 0.5 500
366.66 185.9222 97.15 0.35 350
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T (°F) T (°C) P (psi) Flow (LPM) Flow (CCM) T (°F) T (°C) P (psi) Flow (LPM) Flow (CCM)
74.63 23.68333 0.89 >30 >30000 66.26 19.03333 0.81 >30 >30000
77.14 25.07778 9.39 >30 >30000 79.39 26.32778 9.42 25 25000
79.02 26.12222 19.24 25 25000 90.51 32.50556 19.23 20 20000
81.43 27.46111 29.28 22 22000 91.84 33.24444 29.24 16.5 16500
84.05 28.91667 39.35 18.5 18500 92.67 33.70556 39.22 14.5 14500
87.29 30.71667 49.32 16 16000 93.69 34.27222 49.25 12 12000
90.61 32.56111 59.25 14 14000 96.06 35.58889 59.38 10 10000
94.31 34.61667 69.27 12.5 12500 99.03 37.23889 69.09 9 9000
98.62 37.01111 79.15 11 11000 102.32 39.06667 79.31 8 8000
104.7 40.38889 89.13 9.5 9500 106.74 41.52222 89.12 7 7000

111.67 44.26111 97.15 8 8000 112.49 44.71667 97.21 6 6000
138.84 59.35556 97.15 7.5 7500 135.11 57.28333 97.15 5 5000
158.65 70.36111 97.16 6.5 6500 149.15 65.08333 97.15 4.8 4800
177.34 80.74444 97.15 5 5000 169.26 76.25556 97.23 4.5 4500
196.26 91.25556 97.19 4.8 4800 189.49 87.49444 97.18 4.15 4150
214.59 101.4389 97.21 4.4 4400 205.73 96.51667 97.15 3.5 3500
232.12 111.1778 97.15 3.6 3600 220.47 104.7056 97.2 2.8 2800
247.78 119.8778 97.11 2.8 2800 242.57 116.9833 97.14 2.5 2500
268.16 131.2 97.16 2.25 2250 257.83 125.4611 98.83 1.8 1800
284.11 140.0611 97.13 1.65 1650 276.53 135.85 98.09 1.5 1500
303.39 150.7722 97.11 1.3 1300 292.48 144.7111 97.23 1.2 1200
318.13 158.9611 98.57 0.9 900 311.69 155.3833 97.11 0.9 900
337.65 169.8056 97.8 0.75 750 330.15 165.6389 97.14 0.7 700
356.38 180.2111 97.16 0.55 550 348.48 175.8222 97.23 0.5 500
373.28 189.6 98.73 0.4 400 366.66 185.9222 97.15 0.35 350
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